All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
Fielbus Electronics - 205
Table of Contents
580 Electronics
	 Features and Benefits	 206
	 DeviceNet™	 207
	 Ethernet/IPTM	 209
	 Profibus-DP®	 211

Consult the online configurator -
CAD files on: www.asco.com
HOW TO ORDER
Ethernet/IP™
COMMUNICATION
FEMALE
 Pin 1 = TX+
 Pin 2 = RX+
 Pin 3 = TX-
 Pin 4 = RX-
POWER
MALE
 Pin 1 = +24 V DC (node)
 Pin 2 = +24 V DC (Valves)
 Pin 3 = 0 V DC (node)
 Pin 4 = 0 V DC (Valves)
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
210 - Fielbus Electronics
FIELDBUS ELECTRONICS - SERIES 580
Accessories for EtherNet/IP™
Accessory Description Order Code
M12 Straight 4 Pin Male D-Coded to Male RJ45 network Cable - Shielded
5 m QA0405MK0VA04000
10 m QA0410MK0VA04000
M12 elbow 4 Pin Male D-Coded Field Wireable network Connector
PG 9 Cable Gland – Screw Terminal
QB04F2000000071N
M12 90° 4 Pin Female Field Wireable Connector (PG 9 Cable Gland)
(4 pin elbow female cable connector 7/8” ) - 24 V DC power supply
TD04F20000000000
M12 90° 4 Pin Female Single
Ended Cable, Euro Color Code
(4 pin elbow female cable
connector 90° with 10 m cable)
24 V DC power supply
TD0410MAE0000000
43
1
2
3
4
BN	 (brown)
WH	(white)
BU	 (blue)
BK	 (black)
12
01

Consult the online configurator -
CAD files on: www.asco.com
HOW TO ORDER
PROFIBUS-DP®
COMMUNICATION
FEMALE OUT
 Pin 1 = +5V DC
 Pin 2 = RxD/TxD-N / Data Line A
 Pin 3 = DATA GROUND (0V DC)
 Pin 4 = RxD/TxD-P / Data Line B
 Pin 5 = No Connected
 Thread = Shield
POWER
MALE
 Pin 1 = +24 V DC (node)
 Pin 2 = 0 V DC (Valves)
 Pin 3 = 0 V DC (node)
 Pin 4 = +24 V DC (Valves)
 Pin 5 = Earth Ground
COMMUNICATION
MALE IN
 Pin 1 = No Connected
 Pin 2 = RxD/TxD-N / Data Line A
 Pin 3 = No Connected
 Pin 4 = RxD/TxD-P / Data Line B
 Pin 5 = No Connected
 Thread = Shield
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
5
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
212 - Fielbus Electronics
PROFIBUS-DP® bus connection
The front panel of the communication module for Profibus-DP® is equipped with:
- a 5 pin male 7/8” socket for power supply
- a 5 pin male M12-B socket or 5 pin female M12-A socket for the bus cable (with a T-connector on integrated M12 COM-IN/
COM-OUT connector)
Fieldbus connection
The modules on either side of the system must be provided with terminating resistors H
Wiring with T-connector
Accessories for PROFIBUS-DP®
(K) Cable to be ordered separately.
Accessory Description Order Code
F T-connector M12-B, 5 female / male / male pins (Profibus 12Mb max) 88100712
G
M12-B network connector , 5 female pins - for cable dia. 6 - 8 mm (Profibus 12Mb max) 88100713
M12 90° 5 Pin Male & Female Field Wireable network Connectors,  w/IDC
PG9 Cable Gland – IDC FEMALE
RD05F200P000071V
L
M12-B network connector , 5 male pins - for cable dia. 6 - 8 mm (Profibus 12Mb max) 88100714
M12 90° 5 Pin Male & Female Field Wireable network Connectors,  w/IDC
PG9 Cable Gland – IDC MALE
RB05F200P000071V
H Terminating resistor M12-B - male plug 88100716
J
M 12 90° 5 Pin Female Field Wireable Connector
(24 V DC supply, PG 9 Cable Gland) TD05F20000000000
M12 90° 5 Pin Female Single Ended

Consult the online configurator -
CAD files on: www.asco.com
HOW TO ORDER
PROFINET®
COMMUNICATION
FEMALE
 Pin 1 = TD+
 Pin 2 = RD+
 Pin 3 = TD-
 Pin 4 = RD-
POWER
MALE
 Pin 1 = +24 V DC (node)
 Pin 2 = 0 V DC (Valves)
 Pin 3 = 0 V DC (node)
 Pin 4 = +24 V DC (Valves)
 Pin 5 = Earth Ground
COMMUNICATION
FEMALE
 Pin 1 = TD+
 Pin 2 = RD+
 Pin 3 = TD-
 Pin 4 = RD-
1
2
3
4
5
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
214 - Fielbus Electronics
Accessories for PROFINET®
Accessory Description Order Code
M12 Straight 4 Pin Male D-Coded to Male RJ45 network Cable - Shielded
5 m QA0405MK0VA04000
10 m QA0410MK0VA04000
M12 elbow 4 Pin Male D-Coded Field Wireable network Connector
PG 9 Cable Gland – Screw Terminal
QB04F2000000071N
M 12 90° 5 Pin Female Field Wireable Connector
(24 V DC supply, PG 9 Cable Gland) TD05F20000000000
M12 90° 5 Pin Female Single Ended
Cable, Euro Color Code
(5 pin elbow female cable connector,
24 V DC supply, with 10 m cable)
BN	 (brown)
WH	(white)
BK	 (black)
BU	 (blue)
GN/YE (green/yellow)
1
2

Consult the online configurator -
CAD files on: www.asco.com
HOW TO ORDER
Ethernet/IP™ DLR
COMMUNICATION
FEMALE
 Pin 1 = TX+
 Pin 2 = RX+
 Pin 3 = TX-
 Pin 4 = RX-
POWER
MALE
 Pin 1 = +24 V DC (node)
 Pin 2 = +24 V DC (Valves)
 Pin 3 = 0 V DC (node)
 Pin 4 = 0 V DC (Valves)
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
4
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
216 - Fielbus Electronics
Accessories for EtherNET/IPTM DLR
Accessory Description Order Code
M12 Straight 4 Pin Male D-Coded to Male RJ45 network Cable - Shielded
5 m QA0405MK0VA04000
10 m QA0410MK0VA04000
M12 elbow 4 Pin Male D-Coded Field Wireable network Connector
PG 9 Cable Gland – Screw Terminal
QB04F2000000071N
M12 90° 4 Pin Female Field Wireable Connector (PG 9 Cable Gland)
(4 pin elbow female cable connector 7/8”) - 24 V DC power supply
TD04F20000000000
M12 90° 4 Pin Female Single
Ended Cable, Euro Color Code
(4 pin elbow female cable
connector 90° with 10 m cable)
24 V DC power supply
43
1
2
3
4
BN	 (brown)
WH	(white)
BU	 (blue)
BK	 (black)
12
TD0410MAE0000000

Consult the online configurator -
CAD files on: www.asco.com
HOW TO ORDER
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
218 - Fielbus Electronics
Accessories for IO-Link
®
 (Class A & Class B)
Accessory Description Order Code
M12 Class A Compatible Cables
M12 Straight 4 Pin Male Single Ended Cable, Euro Color Code
1,5 m TA04E5MIE000071P
5 m TA0405MIE000071P
M12 90° 4 Pin Male Single Ended Cable, Euro Color Code
1,5 m TB04E5MIE000071P
5 m TB0405MIE000071P
M12 Straight 4 Pin Male to Female Cable Extension
1,5 m TC04E5MIETA0471P
3 m TC0403MIETA0471P
M12 Class B Compatible Cables
M12 Straight 5 Pin Female Single Ended Cable - Unshielded
5 m TC0505MIE000071P
10 m TC0510MIE000071P
M12 Straight 5 Pin Female to Male Double Ended Cable - Unshielded
5 m TC0505MIETA0571P
10 m TC0510MIETA0571P
M12 90° 5 Pin Female Single Ended Cable - Unshielded
5 m TD0505MIE000071P
10 m TD0510MIE000071P
FIELDBUS ELECTRONICS - SERIES 580
Female View
Molded Body/Insert TPU Polyamide

501
501
How to Order
580 Electronics
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
P 580 A E DN1 0 1 0 71W
Product series ATEX options
580 Fieldbus Electronics 71W	 =	Standard (no options)
Revision letter Connector Type
A	=	Initial release 1	 =	M12 Connector (push-in connector)
Actuation Protocol
E	=	 Electronics DN1	 =	 DeviceNet™ LM1	 =	 IO-Link® Class A (4 pin)
ED1	 =	 EtherNet/IP™ DLR LM2	 =	 IO-Link® Class B (5 pin)
EP1	 =	 EtherNet/IP™
PN1	 =	 PROFINET®
PT1	 =	 PROFIBUS-DP®
CH1	 =	 CHARMs
How to Order
Manifold assemblies kit (Electronic + End plate)
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
G 501 A V 8 B 1 0 0 V A36
Thread connection ATEX options
G	=	ISO 228/1
8	 =	NPT (contact us) 2-22 (3GD) IP65X 2-22 (3GD) IP54X 2 (3G) IP54X
K	=	�Push-in connectors A36	 =	A00 (1) A41	 =	A00 (1) A43	 =	A00 (1)
D36	 =	DRM (2) D41	 =	DRM (2) D43	 =	DRM (2)
D38	 =	 14X (3) D42	 =	 14X (3) D44	 =	 14X (3)
F16	 =	D14 (4) F18	 =	D14 (4) F19	 =	D14 (4)
(1)	 Standard (no options)
Product series (2)	 DIN Rail Mount
501 (11 mm valve) (3)	 External pilot supply from port 14
502 (18 mm valve) (4)	� External pilot supply from port 14 and
DIN Rail Mount
Revision letter
A	=	Initial release
Product type
V	=	 Valve Manifold Assembly End Plate Style
V	 = Vertical
Electronics
8	 =	580 Fieldbus Electronics
End Plate Port Size (1-3-5)
D	 =	CHARMs Electronics 501:
Used with the first digit «G» or «8»:
1	 =	1/8 (female thread only)
Used with the first digit «K»:
H	 =	6 x 8 mm (push-in connector)
Number of Valve Stations 502:
502 Used with the first digit «G» or «8» or «K»:
B	=	2 L	 =	12 V =	 22* 7 = 32* 3	 =	�3/8
(female thread or push-in connector)D	=	4 N =	 14* X =	 24*
F	 =	6 P =	 16* Z =	 26* Used with the first digit «K»:
H	=	8 R =	 18* 3 =	 28* K	 =	8 x 10 mm (push-in connector)
J	 =	10 T =	 20* 5 =	 30* M	 =	10 x 12 mm (push-in connector)
501-502
501-502
502
502
(1)	 Max. number of coil under voltage.
580 ATEX max. coils (1)
501 18
502 13
580 CHARMs
501 48
502 32
501
A	=	NA/33* H	=	8/40* O	=	15/47* V	=	22* 4	 =	29*
B	=	NA/34* I	 =	9/41* P	=	16/48* W	= 23* 5	 =	30*
C	=	3/35* J	 =	10/42* Q	=	17 X	=	24* 6	 =	31*
D	=	4/36* K	=	11/43* R	= 18 Y	=	25* 7	 =	32*
E	=	NA/37* L	 =	12/44* S	=	19* Z	 =	26*
F	 =	6/38* M	= 13/45* T	 =	20* 2	 =	27*
G	=	7/39* N	=	14/46* U	=	21* 3	 = 28*
*	 580 CHARMs only.
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
Fielbus Electronics - 225
FIELDBUS ELECTRONICS - SERIES 580
01
44

.
501
How to Order
Valves
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
R 501 A 2 B 4 0 M 71W F1
Thread connection Voltage - class
R	=	Pad mount F1	 =	24 V DC - class F
Product series ATEX options
501 (11 mm valve) 71W	 =	With impulse manual operator
82L	 =	With maintained manual operator
84A	 =	Without manual operator
Revision letter
A	=	Initial release
Actuation Electrical interface
2	 =	 Rubber packed M	 =	Plug-in (with LED indicator / DC)
Valve type
B	=	� Solenoid pilot
Function
A	=	 2x3/2 NO, dual 3-way
D	=	 2x3/2 NC, dual 3-way
N	=	 5/2, Differential air return
1	 =	 5/2, spring return
4	 =	 5/2, solenoid air return
5	 =	 5/3, W3, open center to exhaust
6	 =	 5/3, W1, center closed
7	 =	 5/3, W2, open center to pressure
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
R 502 A 2 B 4 0 M 71W F1
Thread connection Voltage - class
R	=	Pad mount F1	 =	24 V DC - class F
Product series ATEX options
502 (18 mm valve) 71W	 =	With impulse manual operator (1)
82L	 =	With maintained manual operator
84A	 =	Without manual operator
Revision letter
A	=	Initial release
Actuation
2	 =	 Rubber packed
Valve type
B	=	� Solenoid pilot
(With impulse manual operator)
Function
D	=	 2x3/2 NC, dual 3-way Electrical interface
M	 =	Plug-in (with LED indicator / DC)
(1) �Used external spool valves (internal/external supply
configurated in the end plate kits).
For internal piloting, contact us.
501
502 502
Configurator - CAD Files
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
226 - Fielbus Electronics
FIELDBUS ELECTRONICS - SERIES 580
01
44

ed
.
How to Order
Subbase
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
H 501 A M S4 B M 71W 1 0
Thread connection Not use
H	=	Metric thread
K	=	�Push-in connectors Interface
1	 =	High flow
Product series ATEX options
501 (11 mm valve) 71W	 =	Standard (zone 2 or zones 2-22)
Revision letter
A	=	Initial release
Product type Wiring option
M	=	 Manifold base M	 = Plug-in
Z	 =	 Mid station supply
F	 =	� 32+ Solenoid Manifold Subbase
Mounting Port connection
S4	=	�Manifold base, 4 stations, side port,  single Z-Board™ B	 =	M7 (female thread only)
D	 =	�2,7 x 4 mm (5/32) [push-in connector only]
(Mid station supply not available)M4	=	�Manifold base, 4 stations, side port, double Z-Board™
F	 =	4 x 6 mm [push-in connector only]
501
502
501
502
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
G 502 A M M4 2 M 71W 1 0
Thread connection Not use
G	=	ISO 228/1
8	 =	NPT (contact us) Interface
K	=	�Push-in connectors 1	 =	Pneumatic high flow
2	 =	ISO 15407-2 (18 mm)
Product series ATEX options
502 (18 mm valve) 71W	 =	Standard (zone 2 or zones 2-22)
Revision letter
A	=	Initial release
Product type Wiring option
M	=	 Manifold base M	 = Plug-in
Z	 =	 Mid station supply
Mounting Port connection (2-4)
S2	=	Manifold base, 2 stations, side port, single Z-Board™ Used with the first digit «G» or «8»:
M2	=	Manifold base, 2 stations, side port, double Z-Board™ 1	 =	�1/8 (female thread only)
Used with the first digit «K»:
F	 =	6 x 8 mm [push-in connector only]
H	 = 8 x 10 mm [push-in connector only]
All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com